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Eckoff, Michael

From: Davila, Sirena
Sent: Monday, October 10, 2016 12:37 PM
To: Eckoff, Michael
Cc: DePradine, Gloria-Jean
Subject: FW: Volusia County Solid Waste

Michael, 
 
Over to you. 
 
Thanks! 
 

From: Lubozynski, Tom  
Sent: Monday, October 10, 2016 10:31 AM 
To: Jennifer Stirk; Rainey, Allen; Whidden, Brad; DePradine, Gloria‐Jean; Levin, Laxsamee 
Cc: Junos Reed; Leonard Marion; Hess, Nathan; Davila, Sirena 
Subject: RE: Volusia County Solid Waste 

 
Jennifer 
 
Thanks for letting us know.  Hope you had no problems over the weekend. 
 
By the way, Nathan Hess who was the compliance manager for Volusia county is now a permitting manager. (He took 
Caroline Shine’s job when she retired.)  Sirena Davila is now the compliance manager for Volusia county. 
 
Tom Lubozynski 
 
F. Thomas Lubozynski, P.E. 
Environmental Administrator 
Permitting and WCU 
Waste, Air, & Stormwater Permitting 
407-897-4300 
 
 
 

From: Jennifer Stirk [mailto:jstirk@volusia.org]  
Sent: Thursday, October 06, 2016 8:42 AM 
To: Rainey, Allen <Allen.Rainey@dep.state.fl.us>; Whidden, Brad <Brad.Whidden@dep.state.fl.us>; DePradine, Gloria‐
Jean <GloriaJean.Depradine@dep.state.fl.us>; Levin, Laxsamee <Laxsamee.Levin@dep.state.fl.us>; Lubozynski, Tom 
<Tom.Lubozynski@dep.state.fl.us> 
Cc: Junos Reed <JReed@volusia.org>; Leonard Marion <LMarion@volusia.org> 
Subject: Volusia County Solid Waste 

 
Tom and All, 
  
Just wanted to provide you guys with Volusia County's Solid Waste activities and schedules.  We will be closing both the 
Tomoka Farms Road Landfill and West Volusia Transfer Station at 2:00 PM today and will remain close all day 
Friday.  Normal operating hours will resume Saturday for both locations.  Garbage collection for unincorporated County 
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is suspended for Friday and Saturday and will resume Monday of next week with a few double pick up days that week, 
for details please refer people to our customer service at 386-943-7889.  
 
Most of our staff will be reporting to work on Saturday to assess damage and cleanup efforts.  I will provide you guys 
with details as that time.  If you need to contact me please feel free to at 386-527-6336.           
 

Thanks, 

Jennifer Stirk 

 
Jennifer R. Stirk 
Environmental Specialist III 
Volusia County Solid Waste Division 
phone: 386-947-2952 
fax: 386-947-2955 


